UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc# 1704122116 Fee \$54.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/10/2017 02:12 PM PG: 1 OF 9

Space Provided Above For Recorder's Use Only

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

WITNESSETH ZMAT:

Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 U.S. Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to it in hand part by Grantee, at or before the unsealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, aliened, remised, released, conveyed and confirmed and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto Grantee and its successors and assigns forever, the parcel of land, with the building and in prevenents thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, and more particularly described on the attached Exhibit A (the "Property").

Subject however, to:

- (a) Real property taxes and assessments for the year 2016 and thereafter;
- (b) Zoning and other regulatory laws and ordinances affecting the Property;
- (c) Matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey;
- (d) Any plat affecting the Property; and
- (e) Easements, rights of way, limitations, conditions, covenants, restrictions, and other matters of record.

NATIONAL TITLE 999 0264

3473

CORD REVIEW

1704122116 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL CC

30-19-300-014-0000, 30-19-300-018-0000, 30-19-300-022-0000, 30-19-300-023-0000, 30-19-300-024-0000, 30-19-300-025-0000, 30-19-300-026-0000, 30-19-300-027-0000, 30-19-300-028-0000, 30-19-300-038-0000, 30-19-300-039-0000, 30-19-300-040-0000, 30-19-300-041-0000, 30-19-300-042-0000 and 30-19-300-043-0000

Address of the Property:

16701-16851 Torrence Avenue

Lansing, Illinois

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

AND Grantor hereby expecially warrants the title to the Property and will defend the same against the lawful claims of any person's claiming by, through or under Grantor, but against none other.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE /NTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]			
,		O CANE	
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	TAX	09-Feb-2017	
0 0	COUNTY: }LLINOIS: TOTAL:	4,125.00 8,250.00 12,375.00	7,0
30-19-300-014-0000	20170101604873	0-105-038-528	Orrica

1704122116 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

Witnesses:

FUNB 2000-C2 TORRENCE RETAIL, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: LNR Illinois Partners, LLC, an Illinois

limited liability company, its manager

Signature: Zamira Colon

Steven D. Ferreira

Signature:

Print Name: Kanneit Tavarez

Tiue.

Name:

Title: Vice President

STATE OF INLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of 2017 by Steven D. Ferreira as LNR Illinois Partners, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, as manager of FUNB 2000-C2 TORPL'NCE RETAIL, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's licensellastication.

Notary Public

Jiannell Tavarez

Print Name:_

Serial No. (if any):

Schai No. (ir ally).__

After recoulds, that afterment is to be returned to:

Novare National Settlement Service 320 Commerce Street, Suite 150 Irvine, California 92602

This Instrument Prepared By:

Marjie C. Nealon, Esq.
Bilzin Sumberg Baena Price & Axelrod LLP
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300
Miami, Florida 33131

Send Subsequent Tax Statements to:

Landings Mall Realty LLC and Landings Nassim LLC 150 Great Neck Road, Suite 304 Great Neck, New York 11021

Attention: Matthew K. Scheriff and Elliot Nassim

1

1704122116 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

of 4

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY 1.04 FEET THEREOF);

LOT 7:

LOT 9 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 8.5 FEET OF THE EAST 18.25 FEET OF THE WEST 33.0 FEET THEREOF, ALSO EXCEPT THE NORTH 1.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 9.5 FEET OF THE EAST 18.25 FEET OF THE WEST 33.0 FEET THEREOF, ALSO EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1.00 FUOT OF THE EAST 241.00 FEET THEREOF ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING WITHIN THE LANDINGS FIRST RY-10PDIVISION RICORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232);

LOTS 11 THROUGH 17, ANTI-USIVE; AND

OUTLOTS A AND B (EXCEPT TO AT PART FAILING WITHIN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 0031(22)2;

ALL OF THE ABOVE BEING IN THE LANDINGS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPEMENT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TO MISHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. 85148127, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

LOT 1, OUTLOT A, AND OUTLOT B IN THE FINAL PLAC OF LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF OUTLOT A, COTLOT B, AND LOT, 9 IN THE LANDINGS P.O.D. SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF FECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO 14F PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NAY 4, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00316212, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE POLLOWING DESCRIBED SECREPTION PARTIES A. B. C. D. E AND F:

EXCEPTION PARCEL A:

THAT PART OF A NORTH AND SOUTH 10 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY OF UNIFORM WILTH BRING A TRACT OF LAND WITH ITS EAST AND SOUTHEASTERLY LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, SAID 30 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY LYING TO THE WEST AND NORTHWEST OF THAT PART OF CUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF CUTLOT A. SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHWEAST CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH C DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A; THENCE OF 794.45 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF MORTHWEST 12 LILLINGUS, SAID POINT BEING ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF CUTLOT A; THE B SOUTH 25 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 427.44 FEET TO A BEND POINT IN CUTLOT A; THE POLLOWING 3 COURSES BEING ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LIFE OF CUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 894.67 PIET THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 499.73 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF OUTLOT A SAID POINT BEING ON THE MORTH LINE OF 170TH STREET, LYING SOUTH AND WEST OF A SOUTHERLY LINE AND A WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 IN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232.

EXCEPTION PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF CUILOT A AND CUILOT B SOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF CUTLOT A, SAID NORTH LINE BEING

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A LINE 2319.72 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND THE EAST RIGHT OF NAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE BEING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A EXTENDED NORTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST ON THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A AND B. A DISTANCE OF 1285.31 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 287.48 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF OUTLOT B, BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 66.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 43 DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF 291.10 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.0 FEET AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF 117.00 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 1142.69 FEET (THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE BEING 33.0 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A) TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE AFGRESAID; THENCE NORTH 3 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 10 SECONDS BUT ON SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, A DISTANCE OF 33.06 FEET TO THE TOTH. TO BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPTION PARCES (1

THAT PART OF OUTLOT " DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE MORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, SAID MORTH LINE BEING A LINE 2319.72 FEET MORTH OF ARD PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORTINGS AVENUE BEING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A EXTENDED MORTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 3 DEGRES 10 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 436.88 FEET. THENCE SOUTH 3 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT J, A DISTANCE OF 383.14 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 618.75 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE MORTH. LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE ROLDWAY 25 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE; THENCE MORTH 86 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 386.31 FEET; THENCE GOUTH 69 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 545.06 FEET TO THE EASTERLY END OF SAID 50 FOOT ROADWAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIE 15

EXCEPTION PARCEL D:

THAT PART OF CUILOT A BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLY

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAIC, THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE LASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 50.0 FEET; THENCE HORTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 JECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 93.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 82.32 FEET; THENCE HORTH 37 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 5.61 FEET TO ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE MORTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 129.78 FEET TO AM ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 7: DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 98.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPTION PARCEL S:

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ON THE NORTHWESTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 7.0 PRET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 180.0 FRET TO A POINT ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 7.0 FRET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 180.0 FRET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCEPTION PARCEL P:

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 9, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 DEGREES 10 SECONDS EAST IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 9, A DISTANCE OF 14.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3.25 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 8; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 168.5 FEET; THENCE WORTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.25 FEET; THENCE WORTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 168.5 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, THE EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1

AS SET FORTH, DETENED AND LIMITED IN SECTIONS 2.2(A), 2.2(B), 2.2(C), 2.3 AND 2.5 OF THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVERANTS DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 34. 1965 AS DOCUMENT 85149087, MADE BY AND AMONG AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A CORPURTION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTBE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NOWHER 4951 AND LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER PARTNERSHIP, LTD. AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PART BUSHIP, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL BASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVENANTS RECORDED DECEMBER 18, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85329731 MADE BY AND AMONG AMALGAMATED TRUST FOD SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4951, LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER PARTMERSHIP, LTD., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTMERSHIP, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 65120, HIGHLAND SUPERSTRES, INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION, TOYS "R" US. INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, SERVICE AT ACTIANDISE COMPANY, INC., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION, AND HOMEOWNERS WAREHOUSE, INC., A PLORILE CURPORATION, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY SECOND AMENDMENT TO SAID DECLARATION RECORDED MARC # 11. 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88103519, AND AS MODIFIED BY ASSUMPTION AGREEMENTS RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85216669, OCTOBER 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85235392, OCTOBER 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85235396, AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149097 AND AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149091 PJP THE PURPOSE OF PARKING, INGRESS AND EGRESS, PASSAGE AND ACCOMMODATION OF PEDESTRIAMS, "COMMON UTILITY FACILITIES" AND FOR *COMMON AREA IMPROVEMENTS* OVER AND ACROSS *COMMON ANDAS AS DEFINED AND LIMITED THEREIN, EXCEPTING FROM SAID "COMMON AREA" THOSE PORTIONS THERECY TO LLING WITHIN PARCEL 1 APPRESAID;

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESA'O AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVENANTS DATED TLY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED ADOUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149087 AFORESAID FOR ALL "CONSTRUCTION", AS DEFINED IN SECTION 4.1; MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF PARCEL 1 IMPROVEMENTS AND FOR STORAGE O' MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTION 4.5 OF THE DECLARATION SET FORTH IN PARCEL 2 AFORESAID, AS AMENDED AND ASSUMED, OVER AND ACROSS "CONTION AREA" AS "HAT TERM IS DEFINED AND LIMITED THEREIN, EXCEPTING FORM SAID "COMMON AREA" THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF FALLING WITHIN PARCEL 1 APORESAID AND/OR FALLING IN LOTS 4 OR 5 IN SAID LANDATUS JUANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTERANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTION 3.02 AND 3.03 OF THE AGREEMENT AS HERBIN

Clarks

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATED, CREATED IN THE ROAD ARD UTILITY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY GO GARAGO J ANDLEANATED TROST AND SAVINGS SLAKE, AS TRUSTS UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JURE 21, 1984 AND RESONN AS TRUST SURGER 4981 AND RIVER LAND ASSOCIATES, AN ILLINOIS GENERAL PARTHERSHIP, DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85140984 AND AMERICAD BY AMERICANT TO MODA AND UTILITY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86446672, FOR AN EASEMENT 18, UNDER, UPON AND OVER THAT PORTION OF THE HORTH EDGE ROAD LOCATED OF PARCEL B (AS THEREIS DEFINED) FOR CONTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY AND ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, MATER, GAS; ELECTRICITY, THEFPHORE AND SANITARY AND STORM SEVER SERVICES AND FACILITIES IN, UNDER, UPON AND OVER THE MORTH EDGE ROAD.

1100

PERPETUAL HOW-EXCLUSIVE SUSTEMBANEAN RANGEMENT UNDER THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH THENTY (20)
FRET OF PAGAL C (AS THEREIN DEFINED) FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE, PUPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF WATER AND SEMER UTILITIES UNDER THE SOUTH THENTY FEET
OF PARCEL S (2) THEREIN DEFINED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH VILLAGE STANDARDS AND OTHER LEGAL
REQUIREMENTS.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENTS APPUNTENDED TO AND FOR THE SEMENT OF PARCEL 1 APORESAID, AS CREATED BY DRAINAGE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JULY 11, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. 85149085, NAME BY AND RETURN PAULIGNMENT TRUST AMERICANT DATED JURE 21, 1984 AND ANNER AS TRUST MUMBER 4951 AND RIVER LAND ASSOCIATES, AN ILLIHOIS GENERAL PARTHERSHIP, FILATURE TO 3 (TWO) 15 (FIFTER) FOOT NIDE EASEMENTS (THE PARTHERSHIP) NCHOOSE THE LAND AS TRUST DESCRIBED AS PARCEL B, ONE RUBBING FROM THE SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN FOR THE OTHER RUBBING FROM THE SOUTHERN PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO TORRENCE AVENUE, AND THE OTHER RUBBING FROM THE SOUTHERN PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO THE LITTLE CALINET RIVER PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO THE CURRENCEALING PROPERTY, FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING SUSTEINBANIAN DRAINAGE VACILITIES ALONG SAID BY ADAPTIS CONSISTING SOURCE OF SURIED COLVERTY, TOGETHER WITH THE RUGHT AND AUTHORITY TO ENTER UPON THE EASEMENTS, WITH SUCH VEHICLES AND REQUIPMENT AS HAY BE HELESSARY OR DESIRABLE TO COURT DUCT, LAY, HAINTAIN, OPERATE AND REMOVE AT ANY YEAR AT ANALGABORTED'S EXPERSE SAID DRAINAGE VACILITIES.

Property Address:

16701-16851 Torrence Avenue Lansing, Illinois 60438

Permanent index nos.

30-19-300-014-0000, 30-19-300-018-0000,

30-19-300-022-0000, 30-19-300-023-0000,

30-19-300-024-0000, 30-19-300-025-0000,

30-19-300-026-0000, 30-19-300-027-0000,

30-19-300-028-0000, 30-19-300-038-0000,

30-19-300-039-0000, 30-19-300-040-0000,

30-19-300-041-0000, 30-19-300-042-0000

and 30-19-300-043-0000

4 of 4

1704122116 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:



VILLAGE OF LANSING CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned, Village Treasurer for the Village of Lansing, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all our anding service charges, including but not limited to, water service, building code violations, and other charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Title Holder's Name: FUNB 2000-C2 Torrence Retail, LLC

Mailing Address: 1001 Washington Avenue #700

Micon Beach, FL 33139

Telephone No.: <u>305-695</u> 5600

Attorney or Agent: Michael Kenney/Donna Monterubio

Telephone No.: <u>630-572-5623</u>

Property Address <u>16701-16851 Torrence Avenue</u>

Lansing, IL 60438

Property Index Number (PIN): See Attached

Water Account Number: See Attached

Date of Issuance: February 7, 2017

State of Illinois)

County of Cook)

This instrument was acknowledged before

me on February 7

Julie C Sciackitano.

Juli C. Leise

efore By:

2017 by

Village Treasurer/or Designee

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIE C. SCIACKITANO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/12/2017

(Signature of Notary Public)(SEAL)

VILLAGE OF LANSING

CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.

1704122116 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:



VILLAGE OF LANSING CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned, Village Treasurer for the Village of Lansing, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all outstanding service charges, including but not limited to, water service, building code violations, and other charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Title Holder's Name: FUNB 2000-C2 Torrence Retail, LLC

Mailing Address: 1001 Washington Avenue #700

Miama Beach, FL 33139

Telephone No.: 305-695 5600

Property Address <u>16701-16851 Torrence Avenue</u>

Lansing, IL 60438

Property Index Number (PIN): 30-19-300-014-0000, 30-19-300-021-0000, 30-19-300-023-0000, 30-19-300-024-0000, 30-19-300-025-0000, 30-19-300-026-0000, 30-19-300-027-0000, 30-19-300-028-0000, 30-19-300-038-0000, 30-19-300-043-0000, 30-19-300-041-0000, 30-19-300-042-0000 and 30-19-300-043-0009

Water Account Number: 332-4600-00-04, 332-3950-00-05, 332-3960-00-04, 332-3870-00-01, 332-3900-00-01, 332-4610-00-04, 332-4400-00-03, 332-4410-00-03, 332-3000-00-03, 332-3010-00-02, 332-4475-00-03, 332-4480-00-03, 332-4550-00-03, 332-4551-00-03, 332-4620-00-02, 332-3700-00-03, 332-3810-00-03, 332-3805-00-03, 332-3720-00-03 and 332-3800-00-03